EXHIBIT

AMENDMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR ACTION PLANS
FOR PY2015, PY2016, PY2018 and PY2019

CDBG funding of $342,000.00 to Cheltenham Township for building rehabilitation
at the Lamott Community Center (B-16-03-102) is cancelled.

HOME funding of $18,543.73 to Montgomery County Housing Authority for First
Time Homebuyers assistance (M-15-13-301) is cancelled.

HOME funding of $50,000.00 to Montgomery County Housing Authority for First
Time Homebuyers assistance (M-18-13-301) is cancelled.

CDBG-CV funding of $280,000 for Permanent Housing for Persons Experiencing
Homelessness is cancelled.

CDBG-CV funding of $213,055.25 for HRC Housing Stability Case Management
Services is cancelled.

CDBG-CV funding of $1,000,000.00 for Homelessness Prevention Services is
cancelled.

CDBG-CV funding of $200,000.00 for CDBG-CV Administration is cancelled.

PROPOSED PROGRAM YEAR 2022 PROJECTS

CDBG PROGRAM

Bridgeport Borough Borough-wide Street $ 200,000.00
Improvements

East Greenville Borough Blaker Drive Street $ 200,000.00
Improvements

Jenkintown Borough Sidewalk Improvements - ABR  $ 200,000.00
Curb Ramps

Pottstown Borough Storm Sewer Improvements $ 200,000.00
Phase Il

Royersford Borough Church Street Improvements $ 64,458.00
Phase 4

Springfield Township 1200 E. Willow Grove Ave $ 78,950.00

Blight Removal



West Conshohocken Borough

West Pottsgrove Twp

Laurel House

Interfaith Hospitality Network

of the Main Line

Resources for Human
Development

Salvation Army Pottstown
Salvation Army Norristown
Family Promise Montco (tka
IFHA)

Indian Creek Foundation
North Hills Collective
Montgomery County Housing
Authority

Genesis Housing Corp

Housing Equality Center

Section 108 Loan Repayment

Sidewalk Improvements - ABR
Curb Ramps

Anthony Wayne Drive Sanitary
Sewer Improvements

Emergency Shelter Operations

Emergency Homeless Shelter
- Shelter Operations

Supportive Short Term
Housing Program (fka CHOC)

Emergency Shelter Operations
- Lessig-Booth Family
Residence

Emergency Shelter Operations
- Norristown Family Residence

Emergency Homeless Shelter
- Case Management

Renovations of 1821
Schwenksville Road

North Hills Education and
Recreation Program

Sidney Pollock House / Roof
Replacement

Major Project Homeowner
Repairs

Fair Housing Compliance

Former Logan Square
Development

185,400.00

200,000.00

37,500.00

30,000.00

72,000.00

158,650.00

133,850.00

40,000.00

60,000.00

25,000.00

200,000.00

200,000.00

50,000.00

866,355.00



Housing & Community
Development

ESG PROGRAM
TBD

TBD

Housing & Community

Development

HOME PROGRAM
Walters Group

Family Services

Hedwig House

HFH of Montgomery &
Delaware Counties

Upper Merion Area Housing
Assoc

Genesis Housing Corp

Housing & Community
Development

CDBG Administration

TOTAL CDBG

Your Way Home Street
Outreach

Your Way Home Rapid Re-
Housing

ESG Administration

TOTAL ESG

Cornerstone @ Pennbroke
Station, Upper Gwynedd
TBRA

TBRA

New Construction 8 Units

2748 Cowpath Road, Hatfield

Towne Center - Conversion
191 Towne Center Road

Acquisition/Rehab/ Resale -
CHDO set aside

Administration

TOTAL HOME

$ 550,000.00
$ 3,752,163.00
$ 158,425.00
$ 105,700.00
$ 21,400.00
$ 285,525.00
$ 925,000.00
$ 43,290.00
$ 135,000.00
$ 1,362,211.10
$ 500,000.00
$ 232,300.00
$ 154,851.30
$ 3,352,652.40



AHTF

Montgomery County Housing
Authority

HFH of Montgomery &
Delaware Counties

Housing & Community
Development

Housing & Community
Development

Housing & Community
Development

First-time Homebuyers
Program

New Construction 18 Units
2748 Cowpath Road, Hatfield
Continuum of Care Match
YWH Program

Administration

TOTAL AHTF

HSBG Program (Effective July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023)

Norristown Hospitality Center

Salvation Army Pottstown

Salvation Army Norristown

VNA Community Services

Housing & Community
Development

Homeless Services Program

Emergency Shelter Operations
LessigBooth Family Residence

Emergency Shelter Operations
Norristown Family Residence
SOAR Program

HAP Administration

TOTAL HSBG

Housing Reinvestment Partnership

100,000.00

100,000.00

150,000.00

200,000.00

150,000.00

700,000.00

40,300.00

185,000.00

170,854.00

108,000.00

25,000.00

529,154.00



Walters Group

Church Housing

Elon/Alliance LLC

CDBG-CARES
TBD

Legal Aid

Resources for Human
Development

Resources for Human
Development

Mitzvah Circle Foundation

TOTAL

Cornerstone @ Pennbroke
Station, Upper Gwynedd

Cypress Place

Laudenslager School Phase |
2600 Cowpath Road

TOTAL HRP

Your Way Home Street
Outreach

Legal Services for Housing
Stability

Supportive Short Term
Housing Program (fka CHOC)

Short Term Supportive
Housing
Diaper Bank Program

TOTAL CDBG-CV

$11,562,549.65

$ 375,000.00
$ 500,000.00
$ 375,000.00
$ 1,250,000.00
$ 150,000.00
$ 100,000.00
$ 138,200.00
$ 1,229,855.25
$ 75,000.00
$ 1,693,055.25



