EXHIBIT

AMENDMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR ACTION PLANS FOR PY2015, PY2016, PY2018 and PY2019

- CDBG funding of \$342,000.00 to Cheltenham Township for building rehabilitation at the Lamott Community Center (B-16-03-102) is cancelled.
- HOME funding of \$18,543.73 to Montgomery County Housing Authority for First Time Homebuyers assistance (M-15-13-301) is cancelled.
- HOME funding of \$50,000.00 to Montgomery County Housing Authority for First Time Homebuyers assistance (M-18-13-301) is cancelled.
- CDBG-CV funding of \$280,000 for Permanent Housing for Persons Experiencing Homelessness is cancelled.
- CDBG-CV funding of \$213,055.25 for HRC Housing Stability Case Management Services is cancelled.
- CDBG-CV funding of \$1,000,000.00 for Homelessness Prevention Services is cancelled.
- CDBG-CV funding of \$200,000.00 for CDBG-CV Administration is cancelled.

PROPOSED PROGRAM YEAR 2022 PROJECTS

CDBG PROGRAM		
Bridgeport Borough	Borough-wide Street Improvements	\$ 200,000.00
East Greenville Borough	Blaker Drive Street Improvements	\$ 200,000.00
Jenkintown Borough	Sidewalk Improvements - ABR Curb Ramps	\$ 200,000.00
Pottstown Borough	Storm Sewer Improvements Phase II	\$ 200,000.00
Royersford Borough	Church Street Improvements Phase 4	\$ 64,458.00
Springfield Township	1200 E. Willow Grove Ave Blight Removal	\$ 78,950.00

West Conshohocken Borough	Sidewalk Improvements - ABR Curb Ramps	\$ 185,400.00
West Pottsgrove Twp	Anthony Wayne Drive Sanitary Sewer Improvements	\$ 200,000.00
Laurel House	Emergency Shelter Operations	\$ 37,500.00
Interfaith Hospitality Network of the Main Line	Emergency Homeless Shelter - Shelter Operations	\$ 30,000.00
Resources for Human Development	Supportive Short Term Housing Program (fka CHOC)	\$ 72,000.00
Salvation Army Pottstown	Emergency Shelter Operations - Lessig-Booth Family Residence	\$ 158,650.00
Salvation Army Norristown	Emergency Shelter Operations - Norristown Family Residence	\$ 133,850.00
Family Promise Montco (fka IFHA)	Emergency Homeless Shelter - Case Management	\$ 40,000.00
Indian Creek Foundation	Renovations of 1821 Schwenksville Road	\$ 60,000.00
North Hills Collective	North Hills Education and Recreation Program	\$ 25,000.00
Montgomery County Housing Authority	Sidney Pollock House / Roof Replacement	\$ 200,000.00
Genesis Housing Corp	Major Project Homeowner Repairs	\$ 200,000.00
Housing Equality Center	Fair Housing Compliance	\$ 50,000.00
Section 108 Loan Repayment	Former Logan Square Development	\$ 866,355.00

Housing & Community Development	CDBG Administration	\$ 550,000.00
	TOTAL CDBG	\$ 3,752,163.00
ESG PROGRAM		
TBD	Your Way Home Street Outreach	\$ 158,425.00
TBD	Your Way Home Rapid Re- Housing	\$ 105,700.00
Housing & Community Development	ESG Administration	\$ 21,400.00
	TOTAL ESG	\$ 285,525.00
HOME PROGRAM		
Walters Group	Cornerstone @ Pennbroke Station, Upper Gwynedd	\$ 925,000.00
Family Services	TBRA	\$ 43,290.00
Hedwig House	TBRA	\$ 135,000.00
HFH of Montgomery & Delaware Counties	New Construction 8 Units 2748 Cowpath Road, Hatfield	\$ 1,362,211.10
Upper Merion Area Housing Assoc	Towne Center - Conversion 191 Towne Center Road	\$ 500,000.00
Genesis Housing Corp	Acquisition/Rehab/ Resale - CHDO set aside	\$ 232,300.00
Housing & Community Development	Administration	\$ 154,851.30
	TOTAL HOME	\$ 3,352,652.40

Housing Reinvestment Partnership

Walters Group	Cornerstone @ Pennbroke Station, Upper Gwynedd	\$ 375,000.00
Church Housing	Cypress Place	\$ 500,000.00
Elon/Alliance LLC	Laudenslager School Phase I 2600 Cowpath Road	\$ 375,000.00
	TOTAL HRP	\$ 1,250,000.00
CDBG-CARES TBD	Your Way Home Street Outreach	\$ 150,000.00
Legal Aid	Legal Services for Housing Stability	\$ 100,000.00
Resources for Human Development	Supportive Short Term Housing Program (fka CHOC)	\$ 138,200.00
Resources for Human Development	Short Term Supportive Housing	\$ 1,229,855.25
Mitzvah Circle Foundation	Diaper Bank Program	\$ 75,000.00
	TOTAL CDBG-CV	\$ 1,693,055.25

TOTAL \$11,562,549.65